

Changed Jul 11, 2024 14:18

Reviewed Jul 11, 2024 14:18

Erudus ID a1c7c79ac9a64a3692fb9f0fa61b7ec3

Version 2.0

Hula Hoops BBQ Beef Flavour 32 x 34g

Barbecue Beef Flavour Potato Rings 32x34g

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Barbecue Beef Flavour Potato Rings

Brand	Hula Hoops
Manufacturer Product Code	700836
Product Type	Food
Product Category	Crisps & Snacks
Storage Type	Ambient
Erudus ID	a1c7c79ac9a64a3692fb9f0fa61b7ec3
Specification Type	Generic
Inner Component GTIN	5000237060971
Outer Case GTIN	05000237125519



INGREDIENTS

Ingredient Declaration

Potato (Potato Starch & Dried Potato), Sunflower Oil, Rice Flour, Barbecue Beef Flavour [Salt, Rice Flour, Dried Yeast Extract, Sweet Whey Powder (**MILK**), Dried Onion, Potassium Chloride, Sugar, Natural Flavouring, Dried Tomato, Colour: Paprika Extract], Maize Flour, Salt, Natural Flavouring [contains Potassium Chloride, Dried Yeast Extract, Salt, Maltodextrin, Dried Onion].

ALLERGENS

Product Contains:

Celery/Celeriac	No	Mustard	No
Cereals Containing Gluten	May Contain	Nuts (Tree)	No
Barley	May Contain	Almond nuts	No
Oats	No	Brazil nuts	No
Rye	No	Cashew nuts	No
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)	May Contain	Hazelnuts	No
Crustacea	No	Macadamia (Queensland) nuts	No
Eggs	No	Pecan nuts	No
Fish	No	Pistachio nuts	No
Lupin	No	Walnuts	No
Milk	Yes	Peanuts	No
Molluscs	No	Sesame Seeds	No
		Soybeans	No
		Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	No

Risk Source:

Allergen Statement On Pack

For allergens see ingredients in bold. Also may contain Gluten.

DIET SUITABILITY

Vegan Diet	No	Vegetarian Diet	Suitable for
Halal Diet	Suitable for	Kosher Diet	No

NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION

Nutrient	per 100g	RI per 100g	per 34g serving	RI per 34g serving
Energy (kJ)	2083 kJ	25%	708.2 kJ	8%
Energy (kcal)	498 kcal	25%	169.3 kcal	8%
Fat	25 g	36%	8.5 g	12%
of which Saturates	2.3 g	12%	0.8 g	4%
Carbohydrate	64 g	25%	21.8 g	8%
of which Sugars	1 g	1%	0.3 g	0%
Fibre	2.6 g		0.9 g	
Protein	3.6 g	7%	1.2 g	2%
Salt	2.2 g	37%	0.7 g	12%

Serving Size	34 g
Serving Size Description	Per 34g pack
Number of Servings	1 Servings

Source of Nutritional Information Calculation based on known values of ingredients

Nutrition Statements

Some of the Per Serving & RI values which are automatically calculated, may differ slightly to those present on pack. This is likely due to the system using rounded data to calculate and cannot be edited. Please refer to pack for accurate data.

Directions For Use

Ready to eat

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool, dry place.

HANDLING &
STORAGE
INFORMATION

ORIGIN

Product Country of Origin/Place of United Kingdom

Provenance

Address

KP Snacks Ltd
5th Floor, The Urban Building
3-9 Albert Street
Slough
England

Technical Contact

Deborah Woodcock
Technical Legislation Coordinator
deb.woodcock@kpsnacks.com

P. (Phone) 07585601797

P. (Phone) 01753 217600

CONTACT
INFORMATION

The information on the [Erudus System](#) has been supplied by the manufacturers of the products and, whilst the owners of the Erudus System take steps to ensure the information is regularly updated, they give no warranty and no guarantee that the information is accurate. Product information and ingredients may change, please always read product labels carefully in addition to using the information provided by Erudus.

We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site.
Please visit <http://www.erudus.com/terms-and-conditions> for full terms and conditions.